
From: DEP Reduce Food Waste [DEP]
To: mpeppard@njfoodcouncil.com; ldoherty (njfoodcouncil.com); rocco@organicdiversion.com;

todd@tvdassociates.com; mpeppard@njfoodcouncil.com; schangaris@wasterecycling.org;
ehoversen@comarco.net; todd@tvdassociates.com; dlancellotti@njrha.org; astone@njrha.org;
CButeas@njbia.org; racantor@njbia.org; arusso@cianj.org; Jennifer Coffey;
communications@nationalgrocers.org; ESilverthorne@primehealthcare.com; mdepuy@fmi.org;
kbiddle@njpsi.com; jholub@njpsi.com; pstewart@njpsi.com; jsimonetta@njpsi.com; adam@artpridenj.com;
info@njaca.org; denise.diaz@nsaglobal.org; jeff@nfraweb.org; sjones@chemistrycouncilnj.org; csorg@njha.com;
vbrogan@njha.com; cbennett@njha.com; Jason@montclaircenter.com; admin@aahea.org; pgallos@aeanj.org;
pdube@wef.org; nofainfo@nofanj.org; njagriculturalsociety@gmail.com; anjr@optimum.net;
GSondermeyer@bayshorerecycling.com; carole.tolmachewich@co.middlesex.nj.us; gary@AmpleHarvest.org;
solomonr@tcnj.edu; mcgraws@tcnj.edu; Melanie McDermott; jairo@njcomposting.com;
isaac@njcomposting.com; jackie.suggitt@refed.com; agoldsmith@cleanwater.org; mtoomey@cleanwater.org;
dgoldstein@cfbnj.org; Jeanine.Cava@stockton.edu; vmontecalvo@bayshorerecycling.com; mmendez@nrdc.org;
fnunez@nrdc.org; Coryanne.Mansell@cetonline.org; breggin@eli.org; Jessica Sugarman;
elnakisa@njaes.rutgers.edu; xenia.morin@rutgers.edu; sg795@njaes.rutgers.edu; Peter Strom;
Peter.f.strom@rutgers.edu; Susan.Dorward@raritanval.edu; vasishth@ramapo.edu; rplekenpol@law.harvard.edu;
shanaw@Princeton.EDU; do2@princeton.edu; cochrana@montclair.edu; lawrence.federico@shu.edu; Bridges,
Brian [OSHE]; jliptrot@rider.edu; Melissa Greenberg; Steimle, Kelly [AG]; Atchison, Joe [AG]; Fries, Christine
[AG]; Howland, Sandra [AG]; Wunderlich, Daniel [AG]; DeFlumeri, Rachel [AG]; Semple, Shereen [DOH]; Jensen,
Erin [DEP]; ltessieri@northjerseyrcd.org; bhilshey@northjerseyrcd.org; cramos@jcnj.org; DublinS@jcnj.org;
Tracyzur@co.bergen.nj.us; graves.lorraine@epa.gov; kijanka.kevin@epa.gov; Fabiano.Claudia@epa.gov;
records-lac@comcast.net; dlatincsics@scmua.org; enolan@theauthoritynj.com; grussell@montclairnjusa.org;
ninas@passaiccountynj.org; jaye.sims@co.monmouth.nj.us; fred.stanger@co.middlesex.nj.us; Peterf@njfb.org;
edw@njfb.org; HJOHNSON@JMEUC.COM; kmarcoon@ocua.com; AGENCARELLI@RAHWAYVALLEYSA.COM;
rbarton@co.burlington.nj.us; Brennan, Kristen [DEP]; charles.malaniak@wakefern.com;
Courtney.Fagan@wakefern.com; Robert.Zuehlke@wakefern.com; Lori.PriceAbrams@wakefern.com;
katie.turner@icrinc.com; Humanresources@pahc.com; john_wachter@murphysmarkets.com;
pgetting@its.jnj.com; hhalver@valleyhealth.com; richard.hampson@lonza.com; jhogan@jlecg.com;
kristin.koehler@prudential.com; john.miller@prudential.com; Charette@dining.rutgers.edu;
amarpman@sbmcorp.com; spinera@sbmcorp.com; christina.piocosta-lahue@rensselaergroup.com;
jennifer_sweeney@campbellsoup.com; melissa_donnelly@campbellsoup.com; mo495@njaes.rutgers.edu;
nl95@njaes.rutgers.edu; Michael.Halady@compass-usa.com; michael.halady@eurestservices.us;
Antoinette.Caldwell@compass-usa.com; sleins@caesarspasta.com; robert.morgan@dolce.com;
rafie@starsnacks.net; Tyler.Muckle@Tyson.com; nick@anthonyandsonsbakery.com; smadonna@costco.com;
lhood@costco.com; meredithmyers@costco.com; recycling@albertsons.com; maryann.verdon@mccaffreys.com;
Bryson.Palmer@rwjbh.org; cdomingues@vieirasbakery.com; Soledad.Hearon@sodexo.com;
Christopher.Foote@wegmans.com; adam.beder@hackensackmeridian.org; Coryanne.Mansell@cetonline.org;
HeatherFarkas@iammorrison.com; LisaRoberson@iammorrison.com; Mia.Zavalij@compass-usa.com;
wbrianblair@gmail.com; andrew@trentonrenewables.com; abernar5@wm.com; jayfischer58@centurylink.net;
dbarbanel@mazzarecycling.com; GSondermeyer@bayshorerecycling.com; rocco@organicdiversion.com;
matthew.kamine@kdcag.com; pdapaz@wm.com; jwohlrab@wm.com; jvanwoer@wm.com;
mdelahoussaye@bioenergydevco.com; lauren@unwastemovement.world; gardenstatecompost@gmail.com;
jhawrylko@reconserve.com; JBrashares@organixrecycling.com; zikos@sustainableresourcesgroup.com;
king@sustainableresourcesgroup.com; Tom.Marturano@njmeadowlands.gov; jsheehan@co.burlington.nj.us;
jcryan@mcua.com; JMeehan@rahwayvalleysa.com; Mryan@cjhesse.com; hollywhite1802@gmail.com;
msaline@bioenergydevco.com; kalyn.adams@naturalink.com; matt@communityfoodcycle.com;
dpalmer@landissewerageauthority.com; wdefeo@defeoassociates.com; mmanna@bioenergydevco.com;
nwidell@bioenergydevco.com; pettinger@bioenergydevco.com; christina.piocosta-lahue@rensselaergroup.com;
dhagen@wm.com; suterma1@wm.com; SHenderson@covanta.com; SAyres@sh-law.com;
wsuchodolski@ocua.com; Amy.Crowl@denaliwater.com; lauren.miller@denaliwater.com;
matthew.kamine@dogoodfoods.com; catherine.greener@dogoodfoods.com;
holly.mothershed@dogoodfoods.com; bobby.mothershed@dogoodfoods.com; david.buffa@dogoodfoods.com;
mark@centraljerseywaste.com; debra.darby@tetratech.com; diane.lucas@tetratech.com;
edwin.calvache@tetratech.com; gmccarron@scsengineers.com; coryanne.mansell@cetonline.org;
vlamb@groundworkec.com; mkarmel@RIKER.com; skadam@pivotenergy.net; agk@komjathykean.com;
Ekean@komjathykean.com; Shenderson@covantaenergy.com; jhodes@njpsi.com;
pam@greentrainingassociates.com; wolf@enviroCOP.com; ibagepalli@capstonedc.com; bt@bd-engineering.com;
rpapperman@sillscummis.com; frankbrilljr@gmail.com; wdefeo@defeoassociates.com; jhodes@njpsi.com;
wolf@envirocop.com; wpalatucci@mccarter.com; michael.recchia@bracewell.com; gtyler@tcglaw.com;
fatima.r.y@live.com; timariediehl1992@gmail.com; robob3@verizon.net; mayagonik@gmail.com;
bgonzalez.laluz@gmail.com; mhatfield01@comcast.net; lois.kraus2662@gmail.com; sweetsadhana4@gmail.com;
karen.raihofer@gmail.com; edward313@verizon.net; bobupton@aol.com; michael.recchia@bracewell.com;
crosengren@industrydive.com; SAyres@sh-law.com; tschwartz@sh-law.com; jdonnadio@njac.org;
dpalmer@landissewerageauthority.com; rcantor@njbia.org; mdenafo@acua.com; tvarro@scmua.org;
enolan@theauthoritynj.com; JohnConturo@cmcmua.com; mpeppard@njfoodcouncil.com;
rocco@organicdiversion.com; taylor.mcfarland@sierraclub.org; GSondermeyer@bayshorerecycling.com;
ebenson@cleanwater.org; jairo@njcomposting.com; chris.helmlinger@yahoo.com; specca@njaes.rutgers.edu;
sherry@honeybrookorganicfarm.com; jerseyfarmer1023@gmail.com; phmount1@gmail.com;
lbrady6317@aol.com; hfunkhouser (co.burlington.nj.us); anne.walters@camdencounty.com;
Christopher.costa@camdencodps.org; Samuel.Spino@camdencodps.org; lj1 (njlincs.net); Olejarski, Matt;
inforequest@hudsonregional.gov; health@co.hunterdon.nj.us; publichealth@mercercounty.org;
health@co.monmouth.nj.us; Jonathan.McGlynn@co.monmouth.nj.us; Nelson.santiago@co.monmouth.nj.us;
Barry.roth@co.monmouth.nj.us; saue@co.morris.nj.us; info@ochd.org; Blippai (ochd.org); healthdept
(co.somerset.nj.us); norgalis.co.somerset.nj.us; health@sussex.nj.us; Heather.Miara@ucnj.org;
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Eastlack_Lauren@aclink.org; hasmar.co.bergen.nj.us; Paschal.Nwako.camdencounty.com; thomaske@njlincs.net;
msheppard (ccdoh.org); MLordo.dchs.essexcountynj.org; aruiz (co.gloucester.nj.us); cnawrocki
(hudsonregionalhealth.org); kdemarco (co.hunterdon.nj.us); kreed.mercercounty.org; christopher.merkel
(co.monmouth.nj.us); Ashley.Keating@co.monmouth.nj.us; Alexandra.Kelly@co.monmouth.nj.us; cperez
(co.morris.nj.us); dan (ochd.org); charleneg (passaiccountynj.org); Robert.dickinson.salemcountynj.gov;
nreddy.co.somerset.nj.us; aalvare.ucnj.org; psummers.co.warren.nj.us; knisell_kathleen@aclink.org;
tlongo@co.bergen.nj.us; Sutton, Robin; Caryelle.Lasher@camdencounty.com; Wilde, Linda; kgandy@ccdoh.org;
ngiacalone@ccdoh.org; tpilas@essexregional.org; Carey, Wendy; adequina@hudsonregionalhealth.org;
chobbs@co.hunterdon.nj.us; Mickey.Gross.co.middlesex.nj.us; jprotonentis@ochd.org; NSchulz@ochd.org;
pfen@passaiccountynj.org; rtraini@salemcountynj.gov; Lynette Dooley; DeMatteo, Anita; rberns@ucnj.org;
Cavotta, Kevin; gconover@acua.com; gseher@acua.com; mvangieri@bcua.org; amoore@co.burlington.nj.us;
Brian.Costantino@camdencounty.com; crumbockls@cmcmua.com; enolan@theauthoritynj.com;
wdefeo@defeoassociates.com; mgismondi@gcianj.com; amandan@hcia.org; rlunger@co.hunterdon.nj.us;
dnapoleon@mercercounty.org; chris.sikorski@co.middlesex.nj.us; LSweedy@co.morris.nj.us;
SMcLaughlin@co.ocean.nj.us; ninas@passaiccountynj.org; fbeckett@scianj.org; harvey@co.somerset.nj.us;
dlatincsics@scmua.org; stuart.newman@ucnj.org; ddech@co.warren.nj.us; anjr@optimum.net;
frankbrilljr@gmail.com; chooper@recyclecoach.com; kstuart@recyclecoach.com; nhetzell.ccdoh.org;
Szulecki@envsci.rutgers.edu; ezwerling@aol.com; ddisalvo@bcua.org; jrossillo@bcua.org;
tmcandrew@bhtwp.com; Gseaman@caldwell-nj.com; erik.alverson@hatchmott.com; pcarelli@caldwell-nj.com;
RDeBlock@DeBlockEnvironmental.com; SSauder@cpengineers.com; djefferson@ccua.info; dlebak@florence-
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Cc: Hackman, Seth [DEP]; Aspinwall, Jill [DEP]; Lawson, Dana [DEP]; Mikulewicz, Christopher [DEP]; O"Brien, Dylan
[DEP]; Andrejko, Judith [DEP]; Deshmukh, Rupa [DEP]; DeMaio, Emily [DEP]; Silcox, Sonya [DEP]; Patel, Rakesh
[DEP]; Murray, Daniel [DEP]; Jordan, Tyrone [DEP]; Teel, Anthony [DEP]; Stypinski, Jay (LPS); MacGregor,
Janine [DEP]; Robinson, Yvonne [DEP]

Subject: NJDEP – Invitation to Comment on Rules for P.L.2020, c.24, Food Waste Recycling and Food Waste-to-Energy
Production Law Stakeholders 

Date: Thursday, February 3, 2022 3:57:00 PM
Importance: High

Dear Stakeholders,  
 
The New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) is convening the second of a series
of stakeholder meetings to discuss the rulemaking processes associated with P.L.2020, c.24, New
Jersey’s Food Waste Recycling and Food Waste-to-Energy Production Law. The focus of this meeting
is Food Waste Generators: Part 2. The meeting is scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 24,
2022, from 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm, online via the Microsoft Teams remote meeting platform. The
meeting may be accessed directly via clicking the link below or dialing the call-in number.
 
Meeting Agenda:   

Opening Remarks
Recap
Food Waste

Plate waste, pet food, and challenges of recycling certain food waste
Large Food Waste Generators

Definitions, pet food manufacturers, campuses/malls with multiple generators
Reporting
Compliance & Waivers
Discussion/Comments
Closing Remarks
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Please RSVP to reducefoodwaste@dep.nj.gov  by Monday, February 14, 2022.  
 
Documents, including the transcripts, minutes and recording from the first stakeholder meeting held
on December 9, 2021 can be found online
https://www.njdepcalendar.com/calendar/events/index.php?com=detail&eID=691
 
 
________________________________________________________________________________

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here to join the meeting
 
Or call in (audio only)
+1 856-338-7074,,127838957#   United States, Camden
Phone Conference ID: 127 838 957#
Find a local number | Reset PIN
Learn More | Meeting options
________________________________________________________________________________
 
 
NJDEP

                   
NOTE: This E-mail is protected by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. Sections 2510-2521. This E-Mail and its contents, may be
Privileged & Confidential due to the Attorney-Client Privilege, Attorney Work Product, and Deliberative Process or under the New Jersey Open Public
Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, please notify the sender, delete it and do not read, act upon, print, disclose, copy, retain
or redistribute it.
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